PARX RACING - January 14, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To

$10,000 2 Ibs. Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)

Purse: $19,000

Plus: $2,460 Starters Bonus

Plus: $5,396 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $26,856

Value of Race: $26,856 1st $15,960, 2nd $3,800, 3rd $2,926, 4th $1,140, 5th $570, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410, 11th $410

Weather: Cloudy, 50° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:22 Start: Good for all except 2,3,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Dec25 “PEN*
29Dec25 SPRX*
8Dec25 °PRX°®

1Dec25 2PRX®

31Dec25 2PRX®
31Dec25 2PRX®
29Dec25 *PRX®
21Dec25 3LRL®
31Dec25 *PRX3
31Dec25 2PRX’

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

9
12

Designed by Smarty (Chiappe, Ricardo)
Petey Motto (Pennington, Frankie)
Peach Smoothie (Rodriguez, Angel)
Chubasco Sauce (Haddock, Dexter)
Lucky Capo (Hazlewood, Yedsit)
Spinemjohnny (Hernandez, Julio)
Special Man (Martinez, Francisco)
Finance (Sanchez, Mychel)

Mr Cefolo (Rivera, Luis)

Whiskey Stones (Torres, Bryan)

Penta Zero Miedo (Ocasio, Luis)

Wgt M/E PP
122 Lb 8
122 Lb 11
122 Lb 5
122 -- 9
114 b 2
122 Lb 3
122 Lb 1
122 L 4
122 Lb 7
115 Lb 6
120 b 10

Start

1
2
4
3
9
11
5

10

8
6
7

1/4
11

21

31 1/2
4112
92
102
52 1/2
6Head
11
81/2
72 1/2

1/2

11 1/2
33 1/2
2Head

71/2
8Head
61/2

11
10t

Str Fin
13 16

32 1/2 2Heald
2ZL/2 33/4
47 47 1/2
52 52

61 65 1/2
82 73/4
72 81 1/2
gl 93 1/4
101 103 1/4
11 11

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

3.40
1.70*
4.70
12.30
24.70
9.00
88.10
4.90
59.00
36.50
157.90

Comments

pace ins, pulled away
chased, rallied 2d
bumped st, outkick 2d
chased, mild gain ins
bump, stumbled badly
bump hard, checked st
broke out, bumped st
bump hard, steady st
off rail, outrun

inside, outrun
between, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.89 46.75 59.75 Final Time: 1:13.23
Split Times: (23:86) (13:00) (13:48)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Designed by Smarty, Bay Gelding, by Smarty Jones out of Made by Design, by Alpha. Foaled Mar 22, 2023 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Shirley Lojeski

Owner: Shirley A. Lojeski

Trainer: Kravets, Bruce

9 - Designed by Smarty: $15,000; 12 - Petey Motto: $15,000; 5 - Peach Smoothie: $15,000; 10 - Chubasco Sauce:
$15,000; 2 - Lucky Capo: $10,000; 3 - Spinemjohnny: $15,000; 1 - Special Man: $15,000; 4 - Finance: $15,000; 8 - Mr
Cefolo: $15,000; 7 - Whiskey Stones: $15,000; 11 - Penta Zero Miedo: $12,500;

Claiming Prices:

Scratched Horse(s): Elusive Reward (Also-Eligible), Global Winner (Also-Eligible), Quick to Judge (Also-Eligible), Showmance (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $98,143

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
9  Designed by Smarty 8.80 4.00 2.80  $2.00 Exacta 9-12 19.40 95,064
12  Petey Motto 2.80 2.20  $0.50 Trifecta 9-12-5 17.65 57,986
5 Peach Smoothie 3.40 $1.00 Pick 3 6-7-9 (3 correct) 334.20 11,595
$2.00 Daily Double 7-9 63.40 11,760
$0.10 Superfecta 9-12-5-10 16.17 37,761
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
9 Designed by Smarty 1 1t 1112 13 18
12 Petey Motto 2 2! glvz g3z 56
5  Peach Smoothie 4 32 2t12 53 38
10  Chubasco Sauce 3 4312 4° 48 4834
2 Lucky Capo 9 Q9112 71212 (13 514 1/4
3 Spinemjohnny 11 101112 gl13 61° gl61/4
1  Special Man 5 54 612 gl8 721314
4 Finance 10 gf12 g8 716 g2 112
8  Mr Cefolo 8 111312 174 920 9%
7 Whiskey Stones 6 o 101614 1021 1027 14
11 Penta Zero Miedo 7 7812 gl3la g2 1130172

Trainers: 9 - Kravets, Bruce; 12 - Coletti, Jr., Edward; 5 - Kulp, Brandon; 10 - Vega, Richard; 2 - Diaz, Jorge; 3 - Simoff, Andrew; 1 - Lake, Scott; 4 -
Montoya, Marya; 8 - Lake, Scott; 7 - Hawthorne, Bobbi; 11 - Martinez, Alexander

Owners: 9 -Shirley A. Lojeski; 12 - Jolie Farm, Silver Crest Farm, Whiskey Run Stables, LLC; 5 - Warrior's Reward LLC; 10 - Vega Jr., Richard, Richard

Vega Racing Stable Inc., Orantes, Luis R.; 2 -James Aguilar-Juarez; 3 - Andrew L. Simoff and Paul G. Aguirre; 1 -Richard Malouf; 4 -Marya K.

Montoya; 8 - Run Fast and Win Stable LLC; 7 -Andy J. Hawthorne; 11 -Alexander Martinez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

DESIGNED BY SMARTY set the pace on the inside, responded when roused at the top of the lane, pulled away and was kept to the task. PETEY MOTTO
stalked two wide, chased on the turn, rallied mildly outside and got up for second. PEACH SMOOTHIE was bumped at the start, tracked on the inside,
chased on the turn, finished evenly and was outkicked for the place spot. CHUBASCO SAUCE chased two wide, chased on the turn and gained mildly on
the rail in the stretch drive. LUCKY CAPO was bumped hard and stumbled badly at the start, then outrun early, came three wide into the lane and improved
his position. SPINEMJOHNNY was bumped hard at the start and checked sharply, then outrun early, came four wide into the lane and improved his
position. SPECIAL MAN broke out bumping hard with rivals at the start, then raced off the pace inside and tired. FINANCE was bumped hard and steadied
at the start, then raced three wide off the pace, chased on the turn and tired. MR CEFOLO raced off the rail, off the pace and was outrun. WHISKEY
STONES raced off the pace inside and was outrun. PENTA ZERO MIEDO raced off the pace between horses, chased on the turn and gave way. After a
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Stewards' Inquiry into the start, the race was declared official.
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